OP \$65.00 6033428

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM750674

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALPHA CLOTHING CO. LLC		08/23/2022	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALPHA INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	Iress: 12005 SUNRISE VALLEY DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 150	
City:	RESTON	
State/Country:	Country: VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20191	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6033428	
Registration Number:	6192808	LPH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9733257467

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9737364600

Email: jmacmull@mblawfirm.com **Correspondent Name:** Joel G. MacMull, Esq.

Address Line 1: 3 Becker Farm Road

Address Line 2: Suite 105

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Joel G. MacMullSIGNATURE:/Joel G. MacMull/DATE SIGNED:08/23/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT - ALPHA CLOTHING TO ALPHA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007830 FRAME: 0059

900715694

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Alpha Clothing Co. LLC, a Kansas limited liability company (the !Assignor") has adopted, used, and/or is the owner of, the trademarks "Λ\LPHΛ" or "Λ\" (the !Trademarks") and corresponding U.S. Reg. Nos. 6,033,428 and 6,192,808 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (!USPTO");

WHEREAS, Alpha Industries, Inc., a Tennessee corporation (the !Assignee") wishes to acquire all of Assignor"s rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill associated therewith, as well as any related trademark registrations, including U.S. Reg. Nos. 6,033,428 and 6,192,808;

WHEREAS, this Trademark Assignment Agreement is entered into as of the last date of the signatures below; and

WHEREAS, this Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, as well as any related trademark registrations, including U.S. Reg. Nos. 6,033,428 and 6,192,808. As of the date of this assignment, Assignor acknowledges Assignee's exclusive rights, title, and interest in and to, and the validity of, the Trademarks. Assignor agrees not to contest, object to, oppose, or otherwise challenge, or to assist others in contesting, objecting to, opposing, or otherwise challenging, Assignee's use and registration of the Trademarks.

			Poll
	Earlob		10 mg
By:	Eonduah	By:	

14

Name:Francis ConduahName:RYAN MUELLERTitle:CFO/COOTitle:OWNERDate:08/23/2022Date:8-10-2022

4884-3943-1714, v. 1

TRADEMARK

ALPHA CLOTHING CO. LLC

RECORDED: 08/23/2022

ALPHA INDUSTRIES, INC.